Sensitivity Analyses

   We have performed various sensitivity analyses that quantify the net financial impact of changes in interest rates on our interest
rate-sensitive assets, liabilities and commitments. These analyses presume

50

Edgar Filing: AmNet Mortgage, Inc. - Form 10-K

57

an instantaneous parallel shift of the yield curve. Various techniques are employed to value the underlying financial instruments and rely upon a
number of critical assumptions. The scenarios presented are illustrative. Actual experience may differ materially from the estimated amounts
presented for each scenario. To the extent that yield curve shifts are non-parallel and to the extent that actual variations in significant
assumptions differ from those applied for purposes of the valuations, the resultant valuations can also be expected to vary. Such variances may
prove material.

2004 2003

If Interest Rates Were To

Increase Decrease Increase Decrease

Amount
Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis
Points

Estimated
Fair Value

50 Basis
Points

Estimated
Fair Value

100 Basis
Points

Estimated
Fair Value

100 Basis
Points

Estimated
Fair Value Amount

Estimated
Fair Value

(unaudited)

Interest-earning assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 50,600 $ 50,600 $ 50,600 $ 50,600 $ 50,600 $ 50,600 $ 44,400 $ 44,400
Mortgage loans held for
sale, net, pledged 238,440 240,292 238,195 242,114 236,003 243,843 276,781 280,119
Bond collateral mortgage
loans (including REO) 14,988 13,796 13,792 13,800 13,790 13,804 161,252 162,509
Derivative financial
instruments 616 616 3,082 (1,769) 5,183 (5,352) (1,224) (1,224)

Total interest-earning
assets $ 304,644 $ 305,304 $ 305,669 $ 304,745 $ 305,576 $ 302,895 $ 481,209 $ 485,804

Interest-bearing liabilities:
Short-term debt $ 232,236 $ 232,236 $ 232,236 $ 232,236 $ 232,236 $ 232,236 $ 268,619 $ 268,619
Long-term debt, net 13,500 13,500 13,500 13,500 13,500 13,500 130,295 130,295

Total interest-bearing
liabilities $ 245,736 $ 245,736 $ 245,736 $ 245,736 $ 245,736 $ 245,736 $ 398,914 $ 398,914

   These analyses are limited by the fact that they are performed at a particular point in time and do not incorporate other factors that would
impact our financial performance in each such scenario. Consequently, the preceding estimates should not be viewed as a forecast.

ITEM 8. FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND SUPPLEMENTARY DATA

   The consolidated financial statements of our Company and the related notes, together with the Independent Registered Public Accounting
Firm's Report thereon, are set forth on pages F-2 through F-24 in this Form 10-K.

ITEM 9. CHANGES IN AND DISAGREEMENTS WITH ACCOUNTANTS ON ACCOUNTING AND FINANCIAL DISCLOSURE.